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SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Public Works and Government Services
Canada/Travaux publics et Services gouvernementaux
Canada

Room 1650, 635 8th Ave. SW.

Calgary

Alberta

T2P 3M3

[ L |

Canada

Travaux publics et Services
gouvernementaux Canada

Title - Sujet

Satellite Imagery

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amendment No. - N° modif.
W0142-12C186/B 003

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client Date

W0142-12C186 2013-05-21

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$CAL-125-6080

File No. - N° de dossier
CAL-1-34390 (125)

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin [T'me zone

at - 4 02:00 PM Fuseau_horaire_
Mountain Daylight

on - le 2013-05-28 Saving Time MDT

F.O.B.-F.AB.

Plant-Usine: D Destination: D Other-Autre: D

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a:

Chan, Linda S. cal125

Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
(403) 292-5306 ()

FAX No. - N° de FAX
(403) 292-5786

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/
de I'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractéres d'imprimerie)

Signature Date
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Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amd. No. - N° de la modif. Buyer ID - Id de I'acheteur

W0142-12C186/B 003 cal125
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client File No. - N° du dossier CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME
W0142-12C186 CAL-1-34390

This amendment 003 is being raised to incorporate the following information into Solicitation
W0142-12C186/B:

Questions and Answers:

Question 1:

Answer 1 :

Question 2:

Answer 2 :

Question 3:

Answer 3 :

Question 4 :

Answer 4 .

Question 5:

Answer 5:

Question 6 :

Answer 6 :

Question 7:

Answer 7 .

Will DND accept a proposal with airborne large format RGBI digital imagery (rather than
satellite imagery) along with the orthophoto production as requested in the documents?

No. Annex A Statement of Work stated "to provide Satellite Imagery Services".

Do you accept pan-sharpened 0.5 meter Multispectral (RGB and NIR bands) images?
Yes. Annex A Statement of Work # 4 Requirements stated "a single (1X) 50 cm Color
Imagery (Including 4-band (R, G, B, N/R)) multispectral product".

Can you provide Ground Control Points (GCPs) in order to achieve more accurate
orthorectified images?

No, we do not provide Ground Control Points (GCPs).

What level of Orthorectification is required? 1:12,000 is available without requiring Ground
Control Points (GCPs); 1:5,000 is also available, but requires Ground Control Points. In
addition, you can provide your own Ground Control Points for a Custom Orthorectified

product.

Either is satisfactory.

What bit-depth is required, 16-bit or 8-bit?

Either meets our requirements.

What datum is required, WGS-84 or NAD-83?

Either meets our requirements.

Would aerial imagery be acceptable (instead of satellite imagery)? If so, can we fly over
the area of interest?

Aerial imagery not acceptable. Annex A Statement of Work stated "to provide Satellite
Imagery Services".

All other terms and conditions remain the same as indicated in the solicitation.
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